
 VILLE DE DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX  
   

 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
 

ADOPTION OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL’S REGULAR MEETINGS SCHEDULE 

FOR THE YEAR 2025 

 
NOTICE is hereby given that at a meeting held on November 12, 2024, the Municipal 
Council of the City of Dollard-des-Ormeaux adopted the following schedule of regular 
meetings of the City Council for the year 2025, to be held in the Council Room located at 
12001 De Salaberry Boulevard, to start at 7:30 p.m.: 
 

Tuesday, January 14 

Tuesday, February 11 

Tuesday, March 11 

Tuesday, April 8 

Tuesday, May 13 

Tuesday, June 10 

Wednesday, July 2 

Tuesday, August 19 

Tuesday, September 9 

Tuesday, September 30 

Tuesday, November 25 

Tuesday, December 9 

 
 
GIVEN at Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, this November 13, 2024. 
 
SHAWN LABELLE, City Clerk 


